
Iona (0-1) -vs- North Florida (7-1)
2/13/2026 at Jacksonville, Fla. (UNF Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: PONICH, Cameron (2-0)
Loss: Hoppe, Allison (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Carl Fisher First: Richard Cintron Third Base: Peter DeRosa 
Start: 3 PM   Time: 1:40   Weather: Clear & mid 60s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Iona 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
North Florida 0 0 0 0 0 3 X 3 7 0

Iona 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Werth, Hannah cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Morales, Rachael rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Fischer, Brianna ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Guerrero, Hailey 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Acker, Brooke c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lichtner, Alivia lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gonzalez, Kenadie 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pina, Sara 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Griffin, Alyssa dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hoppe, Allison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gordon, Melissa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 1 0 0 9 1

E: Gonzalez, Kenadie (1)

North Florida 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
LANGFORD, Hallie cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
KEEF, Addie dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
SHAW, Grace rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
CIMINO, Bella ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
SHEPHARD, Taylor 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
OLIVA, Caiden c 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    JONES, Alyssa pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DAVILA, Hannah 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
VOGEL, Kelsey 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
McCARTHY, Kalyn lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
PONICH, Cameron p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 7 3 1 2 5

2B: LANGFORD, Hallie (1); OLIVA, Caiden (1)
SB: McCARTHY, Kalyn (1)
CS: McCARTHY, Kalyn (1)

Iona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hoppe, Allison (L, 0-1) 5.1 7 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 23 24 7 6 90
Gordon, Melissa 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 6
Totals 7 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 25 26 9 6 96

North Florida IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PONICH, Cameron (W, 2-0) 7.0 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 22 22 5 7 96
Totals 1 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 22 22 5 7 96



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Iona - Top of 1st ION UNF
Werth struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFFFK). 0 0
Morales grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Fischer struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 0 0

North Florida - Bottom of 1st ION UNF
LANGFORD, H. doubled to left field (1-1 BK). 0 0
KEEF, A. out at first p to 2b, bunt (2-1 FBB); LANGFORD, H. advanced to third. 0 0
SHAW, G. grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
CIMINO, B. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Iona - Top of 2nd ION UNF
Guerrero flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Acker grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Lichtner grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0

North Florida - Bottom of 2nd ION UNF
SHEPHARD, T. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
OLIVA, C. reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 BKF); SHEPHARD, T. out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
DAVILA, H. fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
VOGEL, K. lined out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Iona - Top of 3rd ION UNF
Gonzalez grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Pina grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Griffin struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 0 0

North Florida - Bottom of 3rd ION UNF
McCARTHY, K. singled to center field (3-2 BKKFBB). 0 0
McCARTHY, K. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
LANGFORD, H. struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 0 0
KEEF, A. flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Iona - Top of 4th ION UNF
Werth lined out to p (3-2 KSBBFB). 0 0
Morales struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 0 0
Fischer lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0

North Florida - Bottom of 4th ION UNF
SHAW, G. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
CIMINO, B. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
SHEPHARD, T. lined out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Iona - Top of 5th ION UNF
Guerrero struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBS). 0 0
Acker lined out to 1b (2-2 BSFB). 0 0
Lichtner lined out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 0 0



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Florida - Bottom of 5th ION UNF
OLIVA, C. grounded out to 2b (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
DAVILA, H. flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0
VOGEL, K. singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
McCARTHY, K. reached on a fielding error by 1b, bunt (2-1 BKB); VOGEL, K. advanced to third. 0 0
McCARTHY, K. stole second. 0 0
LANGFORD, H. fouled out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 0 0

Iona - Top of 6th ION UNF
Gonzalez grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Pina struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 0
Griffin grounded out to 2b (3-2 SKBBB). 0 0

North Florida - Bottom of 6th ION UNF
KEEF, A. singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 0 0
SHAW, G. singled to shortstop (1-0 B); KEEF, A. advanced to second. 0 0
CIMINO, B. singled to left field, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 KFBFFFFB); SHAW, G. advanced
to second, advanced to third on the throw; KEEF, A. scored. 0 1
SHEPHARD, T. struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 0 1
OLIVA, C. doubled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 KKFBBFFB); CIMINO, B. scored; SHAW, G. scored. 0 3
JONES, A. pinch ran for OLIVA, C.. 0 3
Gordon to p for Hoppe. 0 3
DAVILA, H. flied out to cf (1-1 KB); JONES, A. advanced to third. 0 3
VOGEL, K. popped up to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 3

Iona - Top of 7th ION UNF
OLIVA, C. to c for JONES, A.. 0 3
Werth struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBK). 0 3
Morales singled to pitcher (3-2 FBBFFB). 0 3
Fischer struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 3
Guerrero struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 3

North Florida - Bottom of 7th ION UNF


